DE-STA-CO Pivot Units
Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
18.1
CLAMPING TECHNOLOGY
GR and RC Series Medium Duty Pivot Units
GR and RC Series Pneumatic Pivot Units
are used in welding applications or anywhere it is necessary to

CAN BE USED WITH EXTERNAL HARD
STOPS AND SHIMMING
Ordering Information
UK 18 Pivot Units_Layout 1  07.09.12  14:29  Seite 3
DE-STA-CO Pivot Units
Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
18. 4
CLAMPING TECHNOLOGY
GR and RC Series Medium Duty Pivot Units
0PX XN
PORT TYPE
N = NPT PORTS
G = G PORT
CYLINDER POSITION
(SEE BELOW)
X = CYLINDER POSITION X
Y = CYLINDER POSITION Y
W = CYLINDER POSITION W
Z =  CYLINDER POSITION Z
PROXIMITY SWITCH TYPE
0 = NO PROXIMITY SWITCH
T = TURCK PROXIMITY SWITCH
P = PEPPERL+FUCHS PROXIMITY SWITCH
PM = PEPPERL+FUCHS PROXIMITY SWITCH (WHITE LED)
PROXIMITY SWITCH LOCATION (SEE BELOW)
P0 = NO PROXIMIY SWITCH
PX = PROXIMITY SWITCH ON THE X SIDE
PY = PROXIMITY SWITCH ON THE Y SIDE
P1
P1
P1
P2
P2
P2
P3
P3
P3
Cylinder position “X”
Alternate positions shown (Right)
Brake
Sensor
(GR Series)
P1
PY
PX
PY
PX
PY
PX
PY
PX
P2
Cushion
Adjustment
P3
Cylinder position “Z”Cylinder position “W”
Brake
Sensor
(GR Series)
Cushion
Adjustment
Cylinder position “Y”
Brake
Sensor
(GR Series)
Brake
Sensor
(GR Series)
Cushion
Adjustment

CLAMPING TECHNOLOGY
RU Series Heavy Duty Pivot Units
Ordering Information
PNEUMATIC PIVOT MODEL
RU = RU SERIES PIVOT UNITS
WITH TOGGLE MECHANISM
CYLINDER OPTIONS
125 = 125MM BORE CYLINDER
160 = 160MM BORE CYLINDER
200 = 200MM BORE CYLINDER
OPENING ANGLE
15 = 15°
30 = 30°
45 = 45°
60 = 60°
75 = 75°
90 = 90°
105 = 105°
120 = 120°
90200RU
UK 18 Pivot Units_Layout 1  07.09.12  14:29  Seite 17
0090
DE-STA-CO Pivot Units
Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
18. 18
CLAMPING TECHNOLOGY
RU Series Heavy Duty Pivot Units
Ordering Information
X
CYLINDER POSITION
X = CYLINDER POSITION X
Y = CYLINDER POSITION Y
W = CYLINDER POSITION W
Z = CYLINDER POSITION Z
SADDLE MOUNT BRACKET POSITION
0000 = WITHOUT SADDLE MOUNT BRACKET
0090 = (120° MAXIMUM ROTATION)
135A = (105° MAXIMUM ROTATION)
135B = (120° MAXIMUM ROTATION)
180A = (60° MAXIMUM ROTATION)
180B = (120° MAXIMUM ROTATION)
RU Series Optional Cylinder Position
UK 18 Pivot Units_Layout 1  07.09.12  14:29  Seite 18
DE-STA-CO Pivot Units
Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
18.19
CLAMPING TECHNOLOGY
RU Series Heavy Duty Pivot Units
125mm Cylinder Bore Pivot Dimensions
70
25
1/2 NPT
1/2 NPT
140
35